

02.08.2023

Sl. No.33.

Mithun

Ct.No.42.

WPA 24370 of 2013

Sri Surinder Kumar Ghai

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

No accommodation is prayed for.

Therefore, the instant writ petition is dismissed for default.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)